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NOMINATIONS 

Date of Oslendar Message Name or nominee omce PredeOOMor 
report No. No. 

1965 
Apr. 13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

335 

336 

337 

338 

339 

340 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

122 Henry H. Fowler, of Vir- U.S. Governor of the In- Douglas Dillon. 
ginia. ternational Monetary 

Fund for a term of 5 
years, U.S. Governor of 
the International Bank 
for Reconstruction and 
Development for a term 
of 5 years, and a Gover
nor of the Inter-Ameri
can Development Bank 
for a term of 5 years 
and until his successor 
has been appointed. 

123 William B. Dale, of Mary
land. 

U.S. Executive Director Reappointment. 
of the International Mon-

124 

125 

UNITED NATIONS 

Walter M. Kotschnig, of 
Maryland. 

Morris B. Abram, of New 
York. 

ADVISORY COMMISSION 
ON INFORMATION 

The following-named 
persons to the positions 
indicated: 

etary Fund for a term 
of 2 years. 

The representative of the 
United States of America 
to the 20th plenary ses
sion of the Economic 
Commission for Europe 
of the Economic and 
Social Council of the 
United Nations. 

The representative of the 
United States of America 
on the Human Rights 
Commission of the Eco
nomic and Social Council 
of the United Nations. 

126-1 Palmer Hoyt, of Colorado__ A member of the U.S. Ad
visory Commission on 
Information for the term 
expiring Jan. 27, 1968, 
and until his successor 
has been appointed and 
qualified. 

126-2 Morris S. Novik, of New _____ do __________________ _ 

York. 
Do. 
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