EXECUTIVE CALENDAR

PREPARED UNDER THE DIRECTION OF FELTON M. JOHNSTON, SECRETARY OF THE SENATE

BY LARRY M. WHEELER, EXECUTIVE CLERK

Wednesday, April 21, 1965

NOMINATIONS

Date of report	Calendar No.	Message No.	Name of nominee	Office	Predecessor
1965			DEPARTMENT OF STATE		
Apr. 13	335	122	Henry H. Fowler, of Vir- ginia.	U.S. Governor of the In- ternational Monetary Fund for a term of 5 years, U.S. Governor of the International Bank for Reconstruction and Development for a term of 5 years, and a Gover- nor of the Inter-Ameri- can Development Bank for a term of 5 years and until his successor has been appointed.	Douglas Dillon.
13	336	123	William B. Dale, of Mary- land. UNITED NATIONS	U.S. Executive Director of the International Mon- etary Fund for a term of 2 years.	Reappointment.
				man the state	
13	337	124	Walter M. Kotschnig, of Maryland.	The representative of the United States of America to the 20th plenary ses- sion of the Economic Commission for Europe of the Economic and Social Council of the United Nations.	
13	338	125	Morris B. Abram, of New York.	The representative of the United States of America on the Human Rights Commission of the Eco- nomic and Social Council of the United Nations.	
			ADVISORY COMMISSION ON INFORMATION		
			The following-named persons to the positions indicated:		
13	339	126-1	Palmer Hoyt, of Colorado	A member of the U.S. Ad- visory Commission on Information for the term expiring Jan. 27, 1968, and until his successor has been appointed and qualified.	
13	340	126-2	Morris S. Novik, of New York.	do	Do.

35-022 -65-No. 25

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1968